Liffey Valley AC 5 I ¢ 1 (Y e 3 =,
Winter League W oMY XN = AR LY
Y Simon Paul Balfe Donal & Cross Country
’\’;i:kF 2025/ 2026 Monds Iremonger %g;::;ﬁcap oy
@ Upcoming Race FINAL YET
S ARTICIPANTS: né1 (/] 840! aé:,’g n?;z! Bb L q) L] Race Completed
@ a0 a0 @ ®0 ®0
22/11/2025 20/12/2025 24/01/2026 22/02/2026 08/03/2026 31/03/2026
5k XC Cake Race 5k XC 5k XC 5k | 10k XC Avondale Cup 2 Mile
(+40) Championship 5k Road Race Road Race
(+50)
1° Paul Balfe 40 38 38 50 0 0 166
2° Simon Monds 40 30 44 50 0 0 164
3° Donal Iremonger 40 34 39 50 0 0 163
4°  Margaret O'Friel 40 40 30 50 0 0 160
5° Hilary McDonald 40 33 37 50 0 0 160
6° Paddy Reilly 40 43 24 50 0 0 157
7° Antonio Lorente 40 28 36 50 0 0 154
8° Pat Collins 40 26 34 50 0 0 150
9° Joe Cooper 40 32 26 50 0 0 148
10° Eddie McGrath 40 16 41 50 0 0 147
11° Siobhan Nugent 40 23 29 50 0 0 142
12° Neil Duffy 0 37 43 50 0 0 130
13° Mark Naylor 0 31 45 50 0 0 126
14° Alejandro Cavallo 40 0 33 50 0 0 123
15° Paddy Doyle 0 22 50 50 0 0 122
16° Peter Bowe 0 42 28 50 0 0 120
17° Una Reilly 40 25 0 50 0 0 115
18° Eimear Dunne 0 39 25 50 0 0 114
19° Joseph Whittle 40 13 0 50 0 0 103
20° Stephen Coughlan 40 11 0 50 0 0 101
21° Lynn Devitt 40 7 0 50 0 0 97
22° Clare Kavanagh 40 12 42 0 0 0 94




23°
24°
25°
26°
27°
28°
29°
30°
31°
32°
33°
34°
35°
36°
37°
38°
39°
40°
a1°
42°
43°
aa°
45°
46°
47°
a8°
49°
50°
51°
52°
53°

Pierce Geoghegan
James Foley

Tom O'Connor
Brigid Long

Luke Evans

Aoife Brady
Geoffrey Alexandre
Annie Gittens
Mollie O'Donnell
Ruth Murphy
Rebecca McLoughlin
Bernard O'Sullivan
Jennifer Preston
Dearbhaile Rooney
Orla Gordon
Stephanie Hawkins
Aifric Gallagher
Clare Woods
Melissa Thompson
Conor McAvoy
Cliodhna Tutty Bardon
Nikki Lynch
Cormac Jones
Paddy Murphy
Richard Finegan
Patrick Fox
Michael Ferreira
Antoine Daubigny
Martin Dorgan
Ellen Cronin

Maeve Gilmartin

40

o O O o

o O O

o O O o

o O

O O O O OO OO0 oo o o o

oo o @

O O O O OO oo o o o

O O OO OO 0O OO0 000000 0O0OD0O0D0LODOODOLODOLDOOLOOOOOOoo o o o o

O O O O OO O OO 0000000000000 OoOOoO oo o o o o

90
90
90
90
79
77
75
71
68
68
67
67
60
59
59
55
50
50
50
50
46
45
41
40
40
40
40
31
29
24
14




