

Liffey Valley AC
Winter League

 2025/2026



Simon
Monds



Paul Balfe



Donal
Iremonger

-  Cross Country
-  Road Race
-  Open Handicap (Start)
-  Upcoming Race
-  Race Completed

STANDINGS
ARE NOT
FINAL YET

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PARTICIPANTS:

31

40

23

32

0

0

N°	ATHLETE NAME		 	 		 	 	Bonus 5 Races (+10)	Lowest Two Scores	TOTAL
		22/11/2025 5k XC (+40)	20/12/2025 Cake Race 5k XC	24/01/2026 5k XC	22/02/2026 5k 10k XC Championship (+50)	08/03/2026 Avondale Cup 5k Road Race	31/03/2026 2 Mile Road Race			
1°	Paul Balfe	40	38	38	50			0	0	166
2°	Simon Monds	40	30	44	50	0	0	0	0	164
3°	Donal Iremonger	40	34	39	50			0	0	163
4°	Margaret O'Friel	40	40	30	50	0	0	0	0	160
5°	Hilary McDonald	40	33	37	50			0	0	160
6°	Paddy Reilly	40	43	24	50	0	0	0	0	157
7°	Antonio Lorente	40	28	36	50			0	0	154
8°	Pat Collins	40	26	34	50	0	0	0	0	150
9°	Joe Cooper	40	32	26	50			0	0	148
10°	Eddie McGrath	40	16	41	50	0	0	0	0	147
11°	Siobhan Nugent	40	23	29	50			0	0	142
12°	Neil Duffy	0	37	43	50	0	0	0	0	130
13°	Mark Naylor	0	31	45	50			0	0	126
14°	Alejandro Cavallo	40	0	33	50	0	0	0	0	123
15°	Paddy Doyle	0	22	50	50			0	0	122
16°	Peter Bowe	0	42	28	50	0	0	0	0	120
17°	Una Reilly	40	25	0	50			0	0	115
18°	Eimear Dunne	0	39	25	50	0	0	0	0	114
19°	Joseph Whittle	40	13	0	50			0	0	103
20°	Stephen Coughlan	40	11	0	50	0	0	0	0	101
21°	Lynn Devitt	40	7	0	50			0	0	97
22°	Clare Kavanagh	40	12	42	0	0	0	0	0	94

23°	Pierce Geoghegan	40	0	0	50			0	0	90
24°	James Foley	40	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	90
25°	Tom O'Connor	40	0	0	50			0	0	90
26°	Brigid Long	40	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	90
27°	Luke Evans	0	44	35	0			0	0	79
28°	Aoife Brady	0	27	0	50	0	0	0	0	77
29°	Geoffrey Alexandre	40	35	0	0			0	0	75
30°	Annie Gittens	0	21	0	50	0	0	0	0	71
31°	Mollie O'Donnell	0	36	32	0			0	0	68
32°	Ruth Murphy	0	18	0	50	0	0	0	0	68
33°	Rebecca McLoughlin	40	0	27	0			0	0	67
34°	Bernard O'Sullivan	0	17	0	50	0	0	0	0	67
35°	Jennifer Preston	0	20	40	0			0	0	60
36°	Dearbhaile Rooney	40	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	59
37°	Orla Gordon	0	9	0	50			0	0	59
38°	Stephanie Hawkins	40	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	55
39°	Aifric Gallagher	40	10	0	0			0	0	50
40°	Clare Woods	0	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	50
41°	Melissa Thompson	0	0	0	50			0	0	50
42°	Conor McAvoy	0	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	50
43°	Clíodhna Tutty Bardon	40	6	0	0			0	0	46
44°	Nikki Lynch	0	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	45
45°	Cormac Jones	0	41	0	0			0	0	41
46°	Paddy Murphy	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40
47°	Richard Finegan	40	0	0	0			0	0	40
48°	Patrick Fox	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40
49°	Michael Ferreira	40	0	0	0			0	0	40
50°	Antoine Daubigny	0	0	31	0	0	0	0	0	31
51°	Martin Dorgan	0	29	0	0			0	0	29
52°	Ellen Cronin	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
53°	Maeve Gilmartin	0	14	0	0			0	0	14